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00/02397/CEC

00/02486/CEC

00/02487/CEC

00/02522/FUL

00/02529/FUL

00/02529/LBC

00/02638/FUL
00/02714/FUL
00/02714/LBC

00/02775/LBC
00/02792/FUL

00/02815/LBC

00/02815/FUL

00/02867/FUL
00/02887/LBC
00/02940/FUL
00/02867/LBC
00/0298.7IFU L
00/02987/LBC
00/02990/FUL

00/03003/LBC

Shandwick Place
Edinburgh EH2 4RN

Cowgate
Edinburgh

North Bridge
Edinburgh EH1 1TR

124/82 Lothian Road
Edinburgh EH3 9DD

81 Henderson Street
Edinburgh EH6 6ED

81 Henderson Street
Edinburgh EH6 6ED

19 Ravelston Park
Edinburgh EH4 3DX

2 Spylaw Road
Edinburgh EH10 5SBH

2 Spylaw Road
Edinburgh EH10 SBH

30 Regent Street
Edinburgh EH15 2AX

130/9 Calton Road
Edinburgh EH8 8]Q

3f1
7 Hiliside Crescent
Edinburgh EH7 5DY

3f1
7 Hillside Crescent
Edinburgh EH7 5DY

12 Marchmont Road
Edinburgh EH9 1HZ

100 George Street
Edinburgh EH2 3DF

11 Gloucester Lane
Edinburgh EH3 6ED

12 Marchmont Road
Edinburgh EH9 1HZ

60 Dublin Street
Edinburgh EH3 6NP

60 Dublin Street
Edinburgh EH3 6NP

2 Granton Road
Edinburgh EH5 3QH

17 Hillside Crescent
Edinburgh EH7 5EB

Install CCTV camera
pole mounted 6m (corner
of Shandwick Place and
Stafford Street)

Install CCTV camera
pole

Install CCTV camera
pole at North Bridge near
junction at High Street

Install replacement
windows

Change of use from shop
to form residential,
internal alterations and
new frontage

Change of use from shop
to form residential,
internal alterations and
new frontage

Change of use from
nursing home to
residential

Internal alterations and
removal of fire escape
stair

Internal alterations and
removal of fire escape
stair

Alterations to dwelling
house

Install velux window

Formation of inward
dormer, internal staircase,
velux rooflights and attic
conversion including
addition of roof lanterns

Formation of inward
dormer, internal staircase,
velux rooflights and attic
conversion including
addition of roof lanterns

Install French window to
rear

Proposed store sign
Replace existing rooflight
Install French window to

rear

Erect conservatory
Erect conservatory
Alter and extend
dwelling house
Internal alterations to

form new kitchen and
bathroom

00/03021/FUL

00/03037/FUL

00/03037/LBC

00/03041/FUL

00/03041/LBC

00/03059/FUL

00/03094/FUL

00/03106/FUL

00/03122/FUL

00/03122/LBC

00/02522/LBC

00/03146/LBC

00/03224/FUL

00/03224/LBC

00/03230/FUL

00/03254/GDT

00/03271/FUL

00/03274/FUL

50 Joppa Road
Edinburgh EH15 2ET

1 Brown'’s Place
Edinburgh EH1 2HX

1 Brown’s Place
Edinburgh EH1 2HX

8-10A South
St Andrew Street
Edinburgh EH2 2AZ

8-10A South
St Andrew Street
Edinburgh EH2 2AZ

39-40 Commercial
Street
Edinburgh EH6 6JD

11 Inverleith Gardens
Edinburgh EH3 5PS

119 Glasgow Road
Ratho Station
Edinburgh
Midlothian EH8 8TB

9/8 St Leonard’s Crag
Edinburgh EH8 9SP

9/8 St Leonard’s Crag
Edinburgh EHS8 9SP

124/82 Lothian Road
Edinburgh EH3 9DD

2f
3 Royal Circus
Edinburgh EH3 6TL

129 Marchmont Road
Edinburgh EH9 1HA

129 Marchmont Road
Edinburgh EH9 1HA

Royal Botanic Garden
7A Inverleith Row
Edinburgh EH3 5LP

11-13 South
St Andrew Street
Edinburgh EH2 2AU

2 Joppa Pans
Edinburgh EH1S5 2HF

6 Ashley Court
26B Polwarth Terrace
Edinburgh EH11 INA

Change of use from

nursery and sub-division
to form 2 dwellings, and
erection of conservatory.

Opening up dummy
window

Open up dummy window
on north facade and
insert astragalled windows
to match south facade

The installation of an
externally mounted
condenser unit at the rear
of the building

Installation of air
conditioning units with
1 no externally mounted
condenser unit

Change of use from
restaurant/public house
to restaurant/public house
and entertainment venue

Proposed rear door
formation

Construction of front
dormer window to match
that of adjacent property
(neighbour)

Erect garden boundary
fence and form patio

Erect garden boundary
fence and form access to
garden area

Replace windows

Alterations to form one
dwelling house from
existing first and second
floor flats

To Beaufort Road eleva-
tion, install louvre grills
in stallriser to facilitate
the installation of air
conditioning to sales area

To Beaufort Road eleva-
tion, install louvre grills
in stallriser to facilitate
the installation of air
conditioning to sales area

The upgrade of existing
telecommunications
equipment, with
additional antenna +
transmission dishes

Remove roller shutter
and install sliding glazed
door

Alter and extend hotel
Alter window to form

French doors with
balustrade




