00/02397/CEC	Shandwick Place Edinburgh EH2 4RN	Install CCTV camera pole mounted 6m (corner of Shandwick Place and Stafford Street)	00/03021/FUL	50 Joppa Road Edinburgh EH15 2ET	Change of use from nursery and sub-division to form 2 dwellings, and erection of conservatory.
00/02486/CEC	Cowgate Edinburgh	Install CCTV camera pole	00/03037/FUL	1 Brown's Place Edinburgh EH1 2HX	Opening up dummy window
00/02487/CEC	Edinburgh EH1 1TR	Install CCTV camera pole at North Bridge near junction at High Street	00/03037/LBC	1 Brown's Place Edinburgh EH1 2HX	Open up dummy window on north facade and insert astragalled windows to match south facade
00/02522/FUL	124/82 Lothian Road Edinburgh EH3 9DD	Install replacement windows	00/03041/FUL	8-10A South St Andrew Street	The installation of an externally mounted
00/02529/FUL	81 Henderson Street Edinburgh EH6 6ED	Change of use from shop to form residential, internal alterations and		Edinburgh EH2 2AZ	condenser unit at the rear of the building
00/02529/LBC	81 Henderson Street Edinburgh EH6 6ED	new frontage  Change of use from shop to form residential, internal alterations and	00/03041/LBC	8-10A South St Andrew Street Edinburgh EH2 2AZ	Installation of air conditioning units with 1 no externally mounted condenser unit
00/02638/FUL	19 Ravelston Park	new frontage Change of use from	00/03059/FUL	39-40 Commercial Street Edinburgh EH6 6JD	Change of use from restaurant/public house to restaurant/public house
	Edinburgh EH4 3DX	nursing home to residential	00/03094/FUL	11 Inverleith Gardens	and entertainment venue Proposed rear door
00/02714/FUL	2 Spylaw Road Edinburgh EH10 5BH	Internal alterations and removal of fire escape stair	00/03106/FUL	Edinburgh EH3 5PS 119 Glasgow Road	formation  Construction of front
00/02714/LBC	2 Spylaw Road Edinburgh EH10 5BH	Internal alterations and removal of fire escape stair		Ratho Station Edinburgh Midlothian EH8 8TB	dormer window to match that of adjacent property (neighbour)
00/02775/LBC	30 Regent Street Edinburgh EH15 2AX	Alterations to dwelling house	00/03122/FUL	9/8 St Leonard's Crag Edinburgh EH8 9SP	Erect garden boundary fence and form patio
00/02792/FUL	130/9 Calton Road Edinburgh EH8 8JQ	Install velux window	00/03122/LBC	9/8 St Leonard's Crag Edinburgh EH8 9SP	Erect garden boundary fence and form access to garden area
00/02815/LBC	3f1 7 Hillside Crescent Edinburgh EH7 5DY	Formation of inward dormer, internal staircase, velux rooflights and attic	00/02522/LBC	124/82 Lothian Road Edinburgh EH3 9DD	Replace windows
	·	conversion including addition of roof lanterns	00/03146/LBC	2f 3 Royal Circus Edinburgh EH3 6TL	Alterations to form one dwelling house from existing first and second
00/02815/FUL	3f1 7 Hillside Crescent Edinburgh EH7 5DY	Formation of inward dormer, internal staircase, velux rooflights and attic conversion including addition of roof lanterns	00/03224/FUL	129 Marchmont Road Edinburgh EH9 1HA	floor flats  To Beaufort Road elevation, install louvre grills in stallriser to facilitate
00/02867/FUL	12 Marchmont Road Edinburgh EH9 1HZ	Install French window to rear			the installation of air conditioning to sales area
00/02887/LBC	100 George Street Edinburgh EH2 3DF	Proposed store sign	00/03224/LBC	129 Marchmont Road Edinburgh EH9 1HA	To Beaufort Road eleva- tion, install louvre grills in stallriser to facilitate
00/02940/FUL	11 Gloucester Lane Edinburgh EH3 6ED	Replace existing rooflight			the installation of air conditioning to sales area
00/02867/LBC	12 Marchmont Road Edinburgh EH9 1HZ	Install French window to rear	00/03230/FUL	Royal Botanic Garden 7A Inverleith Row Edinburgh EH3 5LP	The upgrade of existing telecommunications equipment, with additional antenna +
00/02987/FUL	60 Dublin Street Edinburgh EH3 6NP	Erect conservatory	00/0005//GDT	44 40 0	transmission dishes
00/02987/LBC	60 Dublin Street Edinburgh EH3 6NP	Erect conservatory	UU/U3254/GDT	00/03254/GDT 11-13 South St Andrew Street Edinburgh EH2 2AU	Remove roller shutter and install sliding glazed door
00/02990/FUL	2 Granton Road Edinburgh EH5 3QH	Alter and extend dwelling house	00/03271/FUL	2 Joppa Pans Edinburgh EH15 2HF	Alter and extend hotel
00/03003/LBC	17 Hillside Crescent Edinburgh EH7 5EB	Internal alterations to form new kitchen and bathroom	00/03274/FÜL	6 Ashley Court 26B Polwarth Terrace Edinburgh EH11 1NA	Alter window to form French doors with balustrade